
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R1 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | GUYOT CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 619504
	 2	 411257
	 3	 632240
	 4	 083570
	 5	 9
	 6	 0
	 7	 188509
	 8	 5
	 9	 891383
	10	 048015

BATESCA (FR)
HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR)
BOLZANO (IRE)
MYSTERY TRAIN (FR)
BAILEYS BACHELOR (FR)
DANCING IN THE SKY (GER)
QUEEN FLO (FR)
ALIVE (GER)
DULINI
DARLENE (FR)

58
57
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
53
53
53

7
10
5
8
1
4
2
6
9
3

C LE GLAND  2.5 
D PROVOST  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
L BAILS  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
M FOREST
A SUBIAS  2.5 
S P  BYRNE
A MOLINS  1.5 
A POUCHIN

A FOUASSIER
J PHELIPPON
F CHAPPET
MLLE MLLE C ALESI
J TOUX
MME C BOCKSAI
F R MONFORT
M WEISS
TIM DONWORTH
H GREWE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
G
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER
FR
GER
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�1�-0-2
	20-�3�-3-4
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 9-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-2
	 7-�1�-0-0

$19,546
$47,738
$12,844
$11,673
$0
$0
$25,133
$0
$14,612
$11,379

	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-2
	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BATESCA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: $19,546
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Scallop (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (91 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Kaleocreek	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  ...... 10¾......................... Le Touquet
4 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $--	 Alyaqut	 1:28.99		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 10 Total: 20-3-3-4 Prize Money: $47,738
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Anasy (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 01/07/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Joel Phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Nice Pauli	 1:43.65		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Teresa Mendoza	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet
2 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 10	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Iron Man	 1:25.43		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
7 of 7	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Alyaqut	 1:28.99		  ........ 5½.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 BOLZANO (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,844
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Sura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kavanagh/r Rauscher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Planque	 58	 $--	 Um Wadi	 1:42.07		  ........ 9½............................Pornichet
2 of 16	 13Jan24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Planque	 56	 $--	 Ferrari Fever	 1:38.39		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Golden Pharaoh	 1:31.09		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 59	 $--	 Finimondo	 1:25.90		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 La Rochette	 1:10.39		  ........ 9½......................Fontainebleau

4 MYSTERY TRAIN (FR) Trainer: Mlle Mlle C Alesi Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,673
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: My girl (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-1 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: O Ortmans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Savannenstern	 2:15.40		  ...... 18½.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Burgundy Regal	 1:39.71		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 59	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 59	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine
15 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 Thiene	 1:30.20		  ......... 17............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

5 BAILEYS BACHELOR (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Wedding party (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Nash Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 55	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:22.90		  ...... 20¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 DANCING IN THE SKY (GER) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucky Lion (UK) Dam: Destiny (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rennstall La

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Lily Ofthe Kingdon	 1:57.98		  ........ 8¾.................................Vichy

7 QUEEN FLO (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $25,133
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: One river (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (326 Days)
Owner: S Harrison-white/ Ecurie Jams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Gentleman Beauty	 1:05.26		  ...... 30¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 8	 19Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Shadizi	 1:16.80		  ...... 28¼............................ Deauville
5 of 5	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:05.32		  ...... 23½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Dakovka	 1:51.76		  ...... 18¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 9	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 T Courtalon	 56	 $--	 Pepete	 1:41.69		  ........ 6¼.................................Vichy

8 ALIVE (GER) Trainer: M Weiss Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S P  Byrne WT: 53 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Adriana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bringo Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 20Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 T Hammer Hansen	 55	 $--	 Super Buddy	 1:33.27		  ........ 5½......................Bad-Harzburg

9 DULINI Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,612
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ells bells (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/11/23 (266 Days)
Owner: C Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 12Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Egiategia	 1:10.95		  ......... 19.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Star From The East	 1:29.51		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
3 of 7	 04Apr24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Bombey	 1:35.93		  ........... 5................................Nancy
8 of 10	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 57.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:05.40		  ...... 21¼...............................Dieppe
3 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 2:20.20		  .......... ½......................... Le Touquet

10 DARLENE (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,379
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 53 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Damkena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/24 (136 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $--	 Clanitha	 1:18.48		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
8 of 13	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Pharaoh	 1:31.09		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Sabroso	 1:49.97		  ...... 18¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 22Mar24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 L Wolff	 56.5	 $--	 Appellant	 1:33.67		  ....... Lhd..........................Strasbourg
5 of 8	 09Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Cliffs Of Moher	 2:00.84		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R2 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | COTE D’OPALE STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 504400
	 2	 080973
	 3	 658330
	 4	 376279
	 5	 000090
	 6	 223366
	 7	 770004
	 8	 200800

SLAM POET (FR)
ESSAI TRANSFORME (FR)
KAMINO (FR)
GREY BELLE (FR)
MISS PARIS FLAG (FR)
CHILLI PRINCESS (FR)
FINDON ROSE (IRE)
VALDIKHOVA (FR)

56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

5
1
7
6
3
8
4
2

S LADJADJ
H BOUTIN
A MOLINS  1.5 
B MARIE
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
R MANGIONE
L ROUSSEL
A SUBIAS  2.5 

N PERRET
M BOUTIN
G GEISLER
B BOSSERT
J GRASSICK
J LEROY
J TOUX
F R MONFORT

5
6
4
5
6
6
4
4

G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
59
--
--
--
--

	18-�3�-0-0
	31-�3�-1-2
	25-�1�-2-5
	33-�2�-6-2
	10-�0�-0-0
	23-�2�-5-3
	11-�0�-2-0
	22-�1�-3-2

$29,499
$59,550
$38,715
$42,370
$0
$39,707
$12,539
$30,615

	4-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	8-�0�-0-3
	18-�0�-4-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SLAM POET (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-0-0 Prize Money: $29,499
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 56 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Snow valley (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/22 (735 Days)
Owner: Mme C Martina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 27May23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $--	 Atsana	 1:28.40		  ........ 8½..............................Moulins
4 of 10	 21Jun23	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:04.96		  ........ 2¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 5	 04Jul23	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Seascape Girl	 1:10.90		  ........ 2¾...................... Aix-Les-Bains
10 of 10	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Ismael Paint	 -- --- --		  ...... 11¼.................................Vichy
11 of 12	 04Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 53.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:07.89		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely

2 ESSAI TRANSFORME (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-1-2 Prize Money: $59,550
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 19-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Etrangere (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/05/23 (433 Days)
Owner: Racing Stars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Just In Time Game	 1:41.43		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
10 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:44.55		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Miss Mai Tai	 1:25.14		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $--	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Royalwood	 1:29.70		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 KAMINO (FR) Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-2-5 Prize Money: $38,715
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Spanish winner (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 21-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/08/22 (717 Days)
Owner: Rennstall Syndikat Nr 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Apr24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 S Breux	 56	 $--	 Sweet Master	 1:35.20		  ........ 6¼................................Nancy
8 of 10	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Fernando	 1:31.16		  ........ 8½......................... Compiegne
3 of 11	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Hur Cat	 1:29.32		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
3 of 14	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Warrior	 1:26.93		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
10 of 17	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 59	 $--	 Secret Feeling	 1:24.73		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy

4 GREY BELLE (FR) Trainer: B Bossert Barrier: 6 Total: 33-2-6-2 Prize Money: $42,370
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 24-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-4-1
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Coldgirl (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/10/23 (299 Days)
Owner: B Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 You’ve Got Sail	 1:29.23		  ......... 10..........................Strasbourg
6 of 14	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Karinas Dream	 1:23.10		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 55.5	 $--	 Sage Dream	 1:19.00		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........ 4½.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 10	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Prairie Glory	 2:11.56		  ...... 23¾..........................Strasbourg
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5 MISS PARIS FLAG (FR) Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: National Flag (IRE) Dam: Direction paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:40.74		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
14 of 14	 25Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 B Hobart	 55	 $--	 King Robbe	 1:04.48		  ...... 37¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 13	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $--	 Uzel	 1:30.20		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
9 of 9	 10Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 57.5	 $--	 Ventura Vision	 1:20.84		  ...... 35¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 11	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Gungui	 54.5	 $--	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:37.70		  ...... 46¼...................... Clairefontaine

6 CHILLI PRINCESS (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-5-3 Prize Money: $39,707
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-0-1-2 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Blue cayenne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-2 Last Win: 30/09/22 (675 Days)
Owner: N Pacha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Warrior	 1:31.36		  .............................................Nancy
3 of 17	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 60	 $--	 Sweet Damiana	 1:22.96		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 24Nov23	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Iseult	 1:32.32		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 15	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Hy Dream	 1:05.41		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 7	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 4	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Mystery	 1:47.39		  ...... 15¼......................... Compiegne

7 FINDON ROSE (IRE) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: $12,539
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Sea goddess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Snowdrop Stud Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Le Rockeur	 1:23.99		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 20May24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Kassar Said	 1:30.83		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 17	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:13.66		  ...... 22¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 14	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 1:09.87		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Royalwood	 1:29.70		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers

8 VALDIKHOVA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-3-2 Prize Money: $30,615
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Vlatka (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/23 (282 Days)
Owner: K Strangeway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 18	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Territorywar	 1:05.05		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 17	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	18]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sister Of Love	 1:09.25		  ........ 7¾......................Fontainebleau
8 of 10	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $--	 True Romance	 1:27.74		  ......... 14.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 18	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:25.09		  ......... 10.................................Vichy
12 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Subias	 60	 $--	 Royalwood	 1:29.70		  ........ 9½.................. Le Lion D’angers
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R3 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | LA CANCHE HANDICAP
Distance: 3000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:12 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 003059
	 2	 314170
	 3	 649504
	 4	 300504
	 5	 577690
	 6	 408570
	 7	 222214
	 8	 504098
	 9	 469608
	10	 470708
	11	 297750

AFGHANY (FR)
FIRST CREATION (FR)
ZARQANA (FR)
CHECKPOINT CHARLIE
LIPS LEO (GER)
MASTER LIGHT (FR)
KENOR (FR)
FRENCH DIVA
DANCE THE BLUES
WHERE CHOP (FR)
HUMBABA D’AGROSTIS

60
60
59
58.5
56.5
56
55
54.5
53.5
53
51

1
9
11
4
2
8
6
5
10
3
7

C BELMONT  1.5 
A CRASTUS
H BOUTIN
AURELIEN LEMAITRE
A MOLINS  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
M NOBILI
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
S TISON  2.5 
D PROVOST
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 

L MACELI
C LECRIVAIN
MME R WEISSMEIER
S CERULIS
G GEISLER
MME R PHILIPPON
MME J HENDRIKS
J GRASSICK
W BEETENS
MME R PHILIPPON
J CORDONNIER

6
6
4
9
5
4
6
9
9
6
10

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
H
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
81
--
--
--
58
54
--
39

	40-�4�-3-2
	24-�3�-2-3
	20-�0�-1-1
	65-�6�-12-12
	13-�1�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-1
	37-�2�-6-4
	57-�3�-2-4
	62-�4�-6-7
	34-�1�-3-4
	34-�0�-4-2

$60,317
$39,977
$13,838
$196,369
$5,415
$6,845
$48,589
$47,170
$84,141
$35,046
$17,978

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-1
	8-�0�-3-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 AFGHANY (FR) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 1 Total: 40-4-3-2 Prize Money: $60,317
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Texaloula (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-1-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Mme M Lafouge-haji/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:56.87		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 J Hondier	 66	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 14	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Cisky	 2:11.80		  ........... 5............................ Argentan
5 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 59	 $--	 Heart Shining	 1:41.19		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 57.5	 $--	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 14¼......................... Compiegne

2 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 9 Total: 24-3-2-3 Prize Money: $39,977
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (493 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Selly	 2:46.30		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 16	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.06		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:45.87		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 11	 09Apr23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:16.51		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 14	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 61	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 3:00.80		  ...... 27¼......................... Le Touquet

3 ZARQANA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 20-0-1-1 Prize Money: $13,838
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Zahrada (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jt Weissmeier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 E Weissmeier	 57.5	 $--	 Morning Spirit	 2:57.91		  ...... 14½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Weissmeier	 57	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
13 of 14	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Weissmeier	 57.5	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 3:00.80		  ...... 41½......................... Le Touquet
4 of 10	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Testipedro	 3:54.92		  ........ 3¼..........................Les Sables

4 CHECKPOINT CHARLIE Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 4 Total: 65-6-12-12 Prize Money: $196,369
Jockey: Aurelien Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 43-3-8-9 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Guiletta (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 48-5-11-9 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-4-3 Last Win: 06/10/22 (669 Days)
Owner: S Cerulis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Lhommaize	 2:40.25		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
12 of 13	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Desire For Ever	 3:45.37		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Peslier	 56	 $--	 Summit	 2:49.30		  ........ 5½............................ Argentan
15 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Duporte	 58	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ......... 13...............................Dieppe
4 of 8	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Ricupa	 61	 $--	 Mehgaway	 2:48.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
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5 LIPS LEO (GER) Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,415
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Lady lips (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (372 Days)
Owner: STALL HOHENEICHEN

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Sep23	 BAD	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Rene Piechulek	 59	 $--	 Belisaire	 -- --- --		  ......... 17...................... Baden-Baden
7 of 15	 01Oct23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 S Breux	 57.5	 $--	 Everstorm	 2:18.59		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 15	 18Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:36.28		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
9 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Ever Ready	 2:11.00		  ........ 7¾..........................Strasbourg
12 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:20.34		  ........ 9¼................................. Vittel

6 MASTER LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 8 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,845
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Master haleyev (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Boillin/m Boillin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
8 of 11	 21Mar24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Koural	 2:59.80		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Le Roi David	 2:50.41		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau
7 of 12	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 55	 $--	 Noirelle	 2:51.95		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	13]	 C Berge	 58.5	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ...... 24¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 KENOR (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 6 Total: 37-2-6-4 Prize Money: $48,589
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 55 Good: 20-1-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 6-1-3-1 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Oranor (FR) J+H: 24-1-6-3 Turf: 25-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 05/05/24 (92 Days)
Owner: P Van Der Zaag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 59	 $--	 Morning Spirit	 2:56.40		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 M Nobili	 58	 $--	 Bramante	 3:00.61		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
2 of 10	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Mitarc	 2:49.50		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 14	 05May24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Mitarc	 2:54.37		  ..........nk................................Nancy
4 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Nobili	 55.5	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

8 FRENCH DIVA Trainer: J Grassick Barrier: 5 Total: 57-3-2-4 Prize Money: $47,170
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 26-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-0-1
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Phone the diva (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 42-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-1-0 Last Win: 25/03/21 (1229 Days)
Owner: G Collard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Norqui Des Roses	 2:39.50		  ...... 18½...............................Nantes
4 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 S Chuette	 59.5	 $--	 Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 52.5	 $--	 Le Hoyo	 4:13.79		  ......... 50...............................Nantes

9 DANCE THE BLUES Trainer: W Beetens Barrier: 10 Total: 62-4-6-7 Prize Money: $84,141
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 32-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

9yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Sienna may (USA) J+H: 11-1-1-0 Turf: 52-4-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-2 Last Win: 12/10/22 (663 Days)
Owner: W Beetens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 S Tison	 58.5	 $--	 Fatalisme	 3:30.64		  ........ 8¼.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 S Tison	 52	 $--	 La Barillette	 3:22.15		  ...... 11½.............................. Amiens
6 of 10	 11Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $--	 Visionary Dreamer	 3:36.50		  ........ 9¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 26Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Tison	 51.5	 $--	 Saint Nicolas	 3:30.47		  ...... 27¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 14Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Tison	 55.5	 $--	 Maestro Chop	 2:58.49		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

10 WHERE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 3 Total: 34-1-3-4 Prize Money: $35,046
Jockey: D Provost WT: 53 Good: 16-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Wa zine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (472 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Vilchien	 61	 $--	 La Barillette	 2:59.40		  ...... 28¾......................... Le Touquet
13 of 13	 01Oct23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 59	 $--	 Loona Spigao	 2:17.88		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
7 of 13	 22Mar24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $--	 Atreus	 2:26.29		  ........ 9¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ...... 15½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 22May24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	10]	 N Baudet	 50.5	 $--	 Lovely Tess	 2:12.63		  ........ 8¼................................Nancy
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11 HUMBABA D’AGROSTIS Trainer: J Cordonnier Barrier: 7 Total: 34-0-4-2 Prize Money: $17,978
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 19-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cima De Triomphe (IRE) Dam: She’s all class (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp cordonnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 12Oct22	 LEC	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Dance The Blues	 3:29.40		  ...... 21¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 9	 06Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Agostinho	 59	 $--	 Asphodele Mia	 3:00.20		  ...... 23¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 9	 11Jul23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 50.5	 $--	 River Lilly	 2:15.74		  ........ 5¾................................. Vittel
5 of 8	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 50.5	 $--	 Deep Space	 4:09.79		  ........ 7½................................. Vittel
12 of 12	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Berge	 54.5	 $--	 Silver Magic	 2:36.16		  ......... 28..........................Strasbourg
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R4 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | G.ET R.WATTINNE STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
7:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 800503
	 2	 91
	 3	 025090
	 4	 700
	 5	 060050
	 6	 06
	 7	 6
	 8	 054
	 9	 708036
	10	 803
	11	 458647
	12	 040
	13	 503848

PRINCE SHALAA (FR)
TOILE DE MAI (FR)
QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR)
BULLANT (IRE)
RUM TUM TUGGER (FR)
TOP SPIN (FR)
DEVIL’SPEAK (FR)
SOBEST (FR)
ENORA SENORA (FR)
AMAGI (FR)
WARMY SUN (FR)
CARNIVAL QUEEN (FR)
IRINKA (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

3
4
6
11
1
7
13
10
8
9
12
5
2

F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
C LE GLAND  2.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A POUCHIN
R MANGIONE
EDDY HARDOUIN
B MARIE
C LECOEUVRE
T TRULLIER
L ROUSSEL
A CRASTUS

MME J DUPONT-FAHN
MME R PHILIPPON
A FOUASSIER
P GROUALLE
G COLLET
E LIBAUD
M GUARNIERI
C H PLISSON
F X BELVISI
G BARBEDETTE
J PHELIPPON
E LIBAUD
C LECRIVAIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	16-�1�-1-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-1

$2,391
$4,348
$4,348
$0
$15,004
$0
$0
$957
$2,739
$1,565
$6,957
$1,478
$4,426

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PRINCE SHALAA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 3 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,391
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Tempo	 1:08.00		  ...... 10¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 E Rabhi	 55.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 E Rabhi	 56	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ......... 12......................... Compiegne
3 of 9	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $--	 Julie Anais	 2:24.70		  ........ 1¼......................... Le Touquet

2 TOILE DE MAI (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Goldamai (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (28 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Agoria	 2:18.70		  ...... 15¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Seventh Wonder	 2:17.12		  ........... 1..........................Strasbourg

3 QUEEN’S ANGEL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Persuasion (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 57	 $--	 Whiland	 2:23.00		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
5 of 6	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 58	 $--	 Lost In Music	 2:31.66		  ...... 10½...............Senonnes-Pouance
12 of 12	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 57	 $--	 Better Tomorrow	 2:43.40		  ...... 39½...............................Nantes
9 of 9	 06Jul24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 57.5	 $--	 Sillabub	 2:29.72		  ...... 14¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
10 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 9¼.......................... Saint-Malo

4 BULLANT (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Masaaqaat (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 56	 $--	 Babakool	 2:15.34		  ......... 17......................... Compiegne
14 of 14	 29Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Otherwordly	 1:39.48		  ...... 17½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $--	 Irtych	 1:52.05		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
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5 RUM TUM TUGGER (FR) Trainer: G Collet Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,004
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Inarretable (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/23 (335 Days)
Owner: Mme M Harle-wargny

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 18Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 60	 $--	 Maltock D’orgeres	 1:58.28		  ...... 11¾............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 12Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $--	 Rue Des Orteaux	 1:39.38		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 E Verhestraeten	 58.5	 $--	 Manoir	 1:52.70		  ...... 19½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 E Verhestraeten	 57.5	 $--	 Nousdeux	 2:03.90		  ........ 5½...............................Dieppe
14 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $--	 Tea Leaf	 1:48.40		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine

6 TOP SPIN (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Objection (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Libaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 A Bernard	 58	 $--	 Daddy Joy	 2:21.83		  ...... 17¼...............................Angers
6 of 8	 15Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Blues Singer	 2:45.68		  ........ 3½.......................... Saint-Malo

7 DEVIL’SPEAK (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Denitza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Dulini	 1:29.51		  ...... 15¼.............................Le Mans

8 SOBEST (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $957
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Kitty yield (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Melin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Quantum	 2:35.16		  ...... 24¾............................Pornichet
5 of 6	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 M Marquette	 58	 $--	 Eridita Dover	 2:44.87		  ........ 6¼...............................Nantes
4 of 6	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Pearl Fifteen	 3:29.26		  ......... 12...............Senonnes-Pouance

9 ENORA SENORA (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: B Marie WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Ghaliya senora (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Around The World	 1:38.65		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 53.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Day Trader	 2:41.90		  ...... 29½...............................Evreux
3 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 B Marie	 58	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ........ 4½...................... Clairefontaine

10 AMAGI (FR) Trainer: G Barbedette Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,565
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: Ahorita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Coleman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $--	 Jubbah	 2:21.30		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 18	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 E Crublet	 57	 $--	 Santo	 1:50.60		  ...... 12¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 8	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 S Laurent	 54.5	 $--	 Liane	 2:35.97		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
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11 WARMY SUN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 12 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $6,957
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Alajar (IRE) J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 On Borrowed Time	 2:03.50		  ........ 3¼...............................Evreux
8 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
6 of 10	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Liking	 2:49.01		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
4 of 9	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Astrologer	 2:37.04		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Villa Des Arts	 2:05.44		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp

12 CARNIVAL QUEEN (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Queen to be (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Horgan/haras Du Logis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 13	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 May It Be	 2:13.08		  ......... 17.............................Le Mans
4 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 E Crublet	 55.5	 $--	 Tea Leaf	 1:48.40		  ........ 9¼...................... Clairefontaine

13 IRINKA (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,426
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Priceless baby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 55	 $--	 Dempy	 2:32.42		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Althuraya	 2:14.94		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 9	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Julie Anais	 2:24.70		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
8 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 L Plommee	 56.5	 $--	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 7¼.......................... Saint-Malo
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

R5 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | NOEUD VINCENT STAKES
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 264671
	 2	 095014
	 3	 015065
	 4	 620659
	 5	 232385
	 6	 0
	 7	 030204
	 8	
	 9	 787867
	10	 57412

ALATHEA (FR)
EVER READY (FR)
STILYKER (IRE)
PREMIER ORDRE (FR)
GRAND LIBYA
CLIFFROAD (FR)
SALDURO (FR)
ELOISE (FR)
WELTREISE (IRE)
GOLDROSCHEN (GER)

61.5
60
59
58
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

7
3
10
5
9
8
2
4
6
1

R PEHU  2.5 
C BELMONT  2.5 
A SUBIAS  2.5 
A POUCHIN
A CRASTUS
M CALBRIX  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE
L NEUVILLE  3.5 
M FOREST
T TRULLIER

P DECOUZ
F CARNEVALI
F R MONFORT
M GUARNIERI
H BOUJARDINE
F BRESSON
H BLUME
J LEROY
MME C BOCKSAI
D WINDRIF

5
4
8
4
5
4
8
4
4
4

M
H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER

--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--

	15-�2�-3-0
	15-�1�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-1
	13-�2�-4-0
	11-�0�-3-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-1-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-0
	10-�2�-1-0

$51,242
$8,832
$13,637
$45,819
$9,622
$0
$38,983
$0
$8,522
$26,987

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALATHEA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money: $51,242
Jockey: R Pehu (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Asteria (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 11/07/24 (25 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 60.5	 $--	 Joh Spirit	 1:52.25		  ........ 4¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:40.94		  ........ 3¼...............................Angers
6 of 14	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 R Pehu	 56.5	 $--	 Villa Darya	 2:03.14		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Pehu	 55	 $--	 Lorne	 2:10.25		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Pehu	 59	 $--	 Ker Welen	 2:13.56		  .......... ¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

2 EVER READY (FR) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,832
Jockey: C Belmont (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady montjeu (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/24 (53 Days)
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pedron	 56	 $--	 Close To You	 1:43.56		  ...... 25½...............................Nantes
5 of 14	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pedron	 56	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:02.57		  ........ 4¼.............................Le Mans
14 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 S Pedron	 58.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ......... 20.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 53.5	 $--	 Roncherolles	 2:11.00		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
4 of 15	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Hey Man	 2:03.13		  ........ 2½..........................Les Sables

3 STILYKER (IRE) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: $13,637
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas (IRE) Dam: Madame von meck (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/23 (419 Days)
Owner: B Long

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 13Jun23	 SLI	 turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	  ]	 K Callaghan	 73	 $*3.5	Staging Post	 4:12.70		  ........ 1¾... soon ridden and kept on well
5 of 14	 06Aug23	 GAL	 turf	 3400	  Y 	 HCP	 107	 [	  ]	 K Callaghan	 72.5	 $9.5	 Teed Up	 4:00.20		  ........ 8¼..................... no extra run-in
98 of 15	 30Aug23	 BEL	 turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 P Townend	 66.5	 $6	 Dartan	 4:52.00		  ......... 50............ pulled up before 2 out
6 of 13	 07Oct23	 FAI	 turf	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	  ]	 D E Mullins	 75.5	 $--	 The Big Chap	 4:16.10		  ...... 39¼.............weakened after 2 out
5 of 9	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Lotout	 66	 $--	 Nagano	 3:25.53		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud

4 PREMIER ORDRE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-4-0 Prize Money: $45,819
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 13-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Law and order (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (523 Days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56	 $--	 Alashar	 1:57.17		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Aalto	 1:52.23		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 9	 28Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Woodchuck	 2:03.22		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 5	 11Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Track Of Time	 2:07.89		  ........ 3¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 10	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Sunburst	 1:55.36		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
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5 GRAND LIBYA Trainer: H Boujardine Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-3-3 Prize Money: $9,622
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 7-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Sprinkling (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Boujardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Mar23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $--	 Crownthorpe	 1:39.93		  .......... ½.........................always held
2 of 6	 02May23	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $--	 Siam Fox	 1:37.99		  ........ 3¼......................no impression 
3 of 10	 05Jun23	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60	 $*6.5	Havana Goldrush	 1:45.82		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
8 of 10	 30Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 65.5	 $5	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:40.29		  ........ 7¼.... weakened approaching final
5 of 9	 02Aug23	 LES	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 57.5	 $9	 Young Fire	 1:50.68		  ........... 3............................. no extra

6 CLIFFROAD (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Calbrix (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Roadaniya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 M Calbrix	 56	 $--	 Climate Change	 1:48.50		  ...... 22¼...................... Clairefontaine

7 SALDURO (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-1-2 Prize Money: $38,983
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 10-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle (GER) Dam: Soudabeh (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 9-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/06/22 (770 Days)
Owner: Stall Lahn-sieg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 55	 $--	 Alessio	 2:17.83		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 30Jul23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Saint Hellier	 1:59.12		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Enjoy The Moon	 2:16.40		  ....... Lhd......................... Le Touquet
10 of 10	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Bevan	 2:11.12		  ...... 13½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Climate Change	 1:48.50		  ........ 3¾...................... Clairefontaine

8 ELOISE (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Neuville (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Fifteen Dam: Kamenska (AUT) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D BAKER

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 WELTREISE (IRE) Trainer: Mme C Bocksai Barrier: 6 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,522
Jockey: M Forest WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man (GER) Dam: Weltmacht (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Grimm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 30Aug23	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 Lilli-marie Engels	 54	 $--	 Nina’s Lob	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¼...................... Baden-Baden
7 of 7	 17Sep23	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 56	 $--	 Incrackable	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¾.............................Hanovre
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 COL	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 M Seidl	 54	 $--	 Dolomit	 -- --- --		  ...... 17¼............................. Cologne
6 of 6	 01May24	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 Hugo Boutin	 56	 $--	 Understated	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.............................Hanovre
7 of 9	 09Jun24	 SSR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	  ]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $--	 Une Perle	 2:01.70		  ........ 9¾.................................Milan

10 GOLDROSCHEN (GER) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $26,987
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Gitane (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/23 (322 Days)
Owner: No Stress

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 18Jun23	 HAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Ganbat	 57.5	 $--	 Zoey Lass	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾.............................Hanovre
7 of 13	 14Jul23	 HAN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Van Den Troost	 57.5	 $--	 Bellinzona	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼.............................Hanovre
4 of 10	 19Aug23	 MUL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Vogt	 57.5	 $--	 Plumo	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.............................Mulheim
1 of 11	 18Sep23	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Waitara	 2:09.98		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
2 of 7	 11Oct23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $--	 Let’s Get Loud	 2:48.60		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
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R6 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | TOUQUETTOISES HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 403000
	 2	 030701
	 3	 0980
	 4	 701762
	 5	 599701
	 6	 414000
	 7	 790540
	 8	 507008
	 9	 382667
	10	 207330
	11	 225984
	12	 000050
	13	 006800

ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR)
DETESNOUVELLES (FR)
MANDLYX LOVE (FR)
LORD SPIRIT (FR)
STAMP THE GROUND (FR)
PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR)
RIVER LILLY (FR)
ELYSTED (FR)
MAGURO (FR)
ARAMIS D’AZUR (FR)
LADY VALOU (FR)
GRAND YAKA (FR)
SALERNO

60
59
59
58
58
57.5
57
57
55.5
55.5
53
53
53

6
2
5
10
8
7
11
1
13
12
3
4
9

T TRULLIER
M NOBILI
M Z  SAHEBJAN  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
L BOISSEAU
A NICCO  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G SIAS  1 

PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
J CLAUDIC

J PHELIPPON
MME J HENDRIKS
F X BELVISI
G COURBOT
J BOSSERT
MME C AUVRAY
J BOSSERT
A DUBREUIL
G VERHEYE
MME C WHITFIELD
MME R PHILIPPON
S GHYS
V DEVILLARS

4
5
4
8
5
6
7
5
5
6
5
7
11

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
86
--
--
60
--
--
--
40

	25-�0�-0-7
	31-�3�-2-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	56-�5�-4-4
	11-�1�-0-0
	50-�3�-5-2
	41-�4�-3-2
	19-�5�-1-0
	32-�0�-3-3
	24-�1�-2-2
	44-�1�-4-5
	46-�3�-2-3
	106-�8�-14-16

$21,727
$58,103
$0
$76,476
$6,360
$48,006
$47,592
$45,660
$17,318
$18,227
$45,277
$37,025
$148,142

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-0-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	10-�0�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ROYAL POST OFFICE (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 25-0-0-7 Prize Money: $21,727
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 16-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Miss post office (FR) J+H: 18-0-0-6 Turf: 16-0-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Celeb	 2:12.35		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 56	 $--	 Romanello	 2:21.14		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
13 of 14	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Zoom Chop	 2:29.10		  ...... 16¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
10 of 13	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Harrison Point	 1:52.85		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
10 of 10	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $--	 Prairie Glory	 2:11.56		  ...... 43¾..........................Strasbourg

2 DETESNOUVELLES (FR) Trainer: Mme J Hendriks Barrier: 2 Total: 31-3-2-2 Prize Money: $58,103
Jockey: M Nobili WT: 59 Good: 17-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Vega dance (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (16 Days)
Owner: Mme J Hendriks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $--	 Park Of Diamond	 2:15.17		  ........... 5......................... Compiegne
12 of 14	 05May24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 A Mosse	 60	 $--	 Kenor	 2:54.37		  ...... 19¼................................Nancy
7 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 M Nobili	 54	 $--	 Thindy	 2:40.70		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ........ 6¾.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Nobili	 56.5	 $--	 Loving Star	 2:37.92		  ..........nk.................................Vichy

3 MANDLYX LOVE (FR) Trainer: F X Belvisi Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Madly in love (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fx Belvisi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 01Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 N Baudet	 56	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:01.70		  ......... 36................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 11Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 N Baudet	 54	 $--	 Manada	 2:30.15		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 56	 $--	 Eastern Star	 2:55.30		  ......... 50................ Le Croise-Laroche
18 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	14]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 58.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ...... 25¾.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LORD SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 10 Total: 56-5-4-4 Prize Money: $76,476
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 27-4-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-2
Sire: Spirit One Dam: Lady verde (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 37-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (78 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Aslan Senora	 2:16.30		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Five By Five	 2:38.90		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe
6 of 13	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 Le Gardolot	 3:04.40		  ...... 10¼......................... Le Touquet
2 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Stamp The Ground	 2:22.20		  ......... hd................................. Vittel
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5 STAMP THE GROUND (FR) Trainer: J Bossert Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,360
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: First zita (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/07/24 (11 Days)
Owner: J Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Princedeschamps	 1:59.74		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
9 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Orpanama Davis	 1:36.87		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:59.83		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ......... 13.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 58	 $--	 Lord Spirit	 2:22.20		  ......... hd................................. Vittel

6 PRINCEDESCHAMPS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 7 Total: 50-3-5-2 Prize Money: $48,006
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 26-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Imagine in paris (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-0 Last Win: 03/02/24 (184 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Gueude/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 03Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Secret Glory	 1:59.74		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Vesinaba	 1:55.43		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
10 of 12	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 60	 $--	 Got Frost	 2:21.63		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
12 of 13	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Park Of Diamond	 2:15.17		  ...... 26¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 14	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Jacky	 1:58.80		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly

7 RIVER LILLY (FR) Trainer: J Bossert Barrier: 11 Total: 41-4-3-2 Prize Money: $47,592
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Killi (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 34-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/07/23 (391 Days)
Owner: J Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 Perrine Cheyer	 52	 $--	 Everstorm	 2:17.33		  .............................................. Vittel
11 of 14	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 A Nicco	 57.5	 $--	 Lauenen	 1:58.33		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Nicco	 51.5	 $--	 As De Juilley	 2:19.00		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg
4 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Nicco	 60	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 25Jul24	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 59	 $--	 Stamp The Ground	 2:22.20		  ........ 6¾................................. Vittel

8 ELYSTED (FR) Trainer: A Dubreuil Barrier: 1 Total: 19-5-1-0 Prize Money: $45,660
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Elywave (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 16-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/22 (748 Days)
Owner: Mme P Charleuf/a Dubreuil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 05Oct22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 H Lebouc	 58.5	 $--	 Vino Bello	 1:39.91		  ...... 48¼............................Pornichet
7 of 13	 24Mar23	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Carlton Choice	 2:23.00		  ...... 11¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 12	 12Jun23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Nomis	 52.5	 $--	 Anistou	 1:40.02		  ...... 27½.............................. Amiens
12 of 12	 04Jul23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $--	 Sanpedro	 1:36.42		  ......... 18......................... Compiegne
8 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Nicco	 57	 $--	 Magnetique	 2:19.49		  ...... 26½................................Nancy

9 MAGURO (FR) Trainer: G Verheye Barrier: 13 Total: 32-0-3-3 Prize Money: $17,318
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 55.5 Good: 22-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch fr g Fav: 3-0-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sushi tuna (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Verheye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 B Marie	 54	 $--	 Sea Wings	 1:57.05		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Oncle Fernand	 1:59.67		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $--	 Landaryna	 2:01.22		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 59	 $--	 Rimbault	 1:39.27		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne

10 ARAMIS D’AZUR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 12 Total: 24-1-2-2 Prize Money: $18,227
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 15-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Burning love (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/21 (1058 Days)
Owner: Stall Donna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 07Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Hackle Setter	 2:18.30		  ........ 6½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $--	 Magnetique	 2:19.49		  ...... 22½................................Nancy
3 of 5	 31May24	 MIE	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Van Den Troost	 58	 $--	 Almost Unreal	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾...............................Miesau
3 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 53.5	 $--	 Ever Ready	 2:11.00		  ........ 2¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 11	 04Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 53	 $--	 Bremontier	 2:00.10		  ........... 8...................... Aix-Les-Bains
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11 LADY VALOU (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 3 Total: 44-1-4-5 Prize Money: $45,277
Jockey: G Sias (a1.0) WT: 53 Good: 22-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reinedetroie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 38-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-3-4 Last Win: 15/05/21 (1178 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 56	 $--	 Cole Chop	 2:15.41		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
5 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 G Sias	 53	 $--	 Bech River	 1:54.45		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 G Sias	 53.5	 $--	 Aslan Senora	 2:16.30		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 08Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 G Congiu	 52	 $--	 Amarhalen	 2:12.59		  ........ 8½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 15	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 N M  Lopes Duarte	 56	 $--	 Not So Silly	 2:07.95		  ........ 4½.................................Vichy

12 GRAND YAKA (FR) Trainer: S Ghys Barrier: 4 Total: 46-3-2-3 Prize Money: $37,025
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 26-3-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cat nova (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 40-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-0-2 Last Win: 29/07/22 (738 Days)
Owner: S Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Lize Dieteren	 56.5	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ...... 30¼.............................. Amiens
13 of 13	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 Lize Dieteren	 53	 $--	 Crin Noir	 2:41.48		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
16 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Bramante	 3:00.61		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
5 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Lize Dieteren	 57.5	 $--	 Lord Spirit	 2:38.90		  ........ 7½................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 M Nobili	 57	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud

13 SALERNO Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 9 Total: 106-8-14-16 Prize Money: $148,142
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 53 Good: 61-5-9-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-2
Sire: Trajano (USA) Dam: Minerva (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 52-0-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-2-8 Last Win: 16/12/22 (598 Days)
Owner: V Devillars

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Ladie Salsa	 2:14.70		  ......... 11....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	17]	 J Moutard	 57	 $--	 Love The Stars	 1:57.10		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	15]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $--	 Oncle Fernand	 1:59.67		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ...... 17¼...............................Dieppe
12 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 J Claudic	 56	 $--	 Bech River	 2:25.81		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R7 05 Aug 2024 | Dieppe | DALOZ HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455757
	 2	 230010
	 3	 521836
	 4	 109083
	 5	 697000
	 6	 127005
	 7	 372756
	 8	 865054
	 9	 606007
	10	 067600
	11	 560264
	12	 080030
	13	 870022

PUERTA DEL SOL (FR)
A NOS SOUVENIRS (FR)
KING MOTIF (FR)
GARIGLIANO (FR)
COASE
HADLEIGH (FR)
INCA MAN (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
LADY LOU (FR)
ROHIRRIM LASS (IRE)
VENICE WAY (FR)
DERAZHNYA (FR)
SAGUARO (GER)

62
61.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57
56
56
55.5

11
8
4
2
9
3
7
10
12
1
6
5
13

B FLAMENT  1.5 
L NOMIS  1.5 
C LE GLAND  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
A MOLINS  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
T TRULLIER
R MANGIONE
S TISON  2.5 
A CRASTUS
L BOISSEAU
D SANTIAGO  1.5 

M ROSSEEL
C&G & TAUPIN
A FOUASSIER
B BOSSERT
MLLE G GERNAY
J PHELIPPON
S NIGGE
J PHELIPPON
PH V D POELE
F CHAPPET
J SILVA
H SHIMIZU
MME C WHITFIELD

4
5
6
7
7
4
7
4
5
4
4
5
8

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
GER

--
--
--
--
76
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-2
	43-�3�-8-4
	59-�5�-6-5
	45-�5�-8-5
	31-�2�-5-4
	55-�5�-8-9
	18-�3�-0-0
	29-�1�-2-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	44-�4�-7-3

$4,005
$26,879
$60,329
$89,439
$73,346
$45,544
$100,264
$41,466
$31,166
$0
$12,323
$1,593
$35,507

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PUERTA DEL SOL (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,005
Jockey: B Flament (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Subprime (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Oct23	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Inclination	 2:19.32		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55.5	 $--	 Marfisa	 2:11.20	 	 ........ 3¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 15	 03Dec23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 58	 $--	 Ventosilla	 2:47.64		  ...... 18½................................ Craon
5 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 J Mobian	 57.5	 $--	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ........ 7½...............................Dieppe
7 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne

2 A NOS SOUVENIRS (FR) Trainer: C&g & Taupin Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: $26,879
Jockey: L Nomis (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: On Est Bien (IRE) Dam: White ville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (57 Days)
Owner: K Lamonarca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:59.54		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
13 of 15	 25Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Forest	 59.5	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 2:00.35		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 17May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 S Planque	 59	 $--	 Oissel	 1:39.02		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Despacito	 2:09.08		  ........ 3½.................. Le Lion D’angers
13 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne

3 KING MOTIF (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 43-3-8-4 Prize Money: $60,329
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 24-0-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-2 Last Win: 12/05/24 (85 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $--	 Lucas Trezy	 2:41.28		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
1 of 12	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 P Remoue	 59	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:57.78		  ......... hd......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Zoom Chop	 2:32.74		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
3 of 14	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 60.5	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 3:00.80		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
6 of 15	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $--	 Kaleona	 2:42.96		  ........ 3¾.......................... Saint-Malo

4 GARIGLIANO (FR) Trainer: B Bossert Barrier: 2 Total: 59-5-6-5 Prize Money: $89,439
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60.5 Good: 29-4-1-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Green ridge (FR) J+H: 21-3-3-3 Turf: 44-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-5-1 Last Win: 06/04/24 (121 Days)
Owner: B Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 59	 $--	 Costa Edita	 3:31.24		  ...... 12¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 12	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Partnun	 3:29.67		  ...... 30½..........................Strasbourg
14 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 S Akari-souidane	 51	 $--	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ...... 23½..........................Strasbourg
8 of 10	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Sainte Rita	 3:49.32		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 12	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $--	 Algeciras	 2:32.81		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
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5 COASE Trainer: Mlle G Gernay Barrier: 9 Total: 45-5-8-5 Prize Money: $73,346
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 60.5 Good: 28-2-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 8-1-3-2 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Sharnberry (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/04/22 (844 Days)
Owner: B Verstraete

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 14Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $6	 Freak Out	 2:09.24		  ........ 7¾................never near leaders
7 of 7	 05Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 P Le Digabel	 59	 $--	 Live	 1:06.50		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 01Oct23	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 P Le Digabel	 59.5	 $--	 Brave Shiina	 2:17.83		  ......... 13..........................Strasbourg
14 of 15	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P Le Digabel	 56.5	 $--	 African Grey	 1:46.51		  ...... 21¼.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 05Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Love Is Gold	 1:57.17		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville

6 HADLEIGH (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 3 Total: 31-2-5-4 Prize Money: $45,544
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kirklandi (TUR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/05/24 (89 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 Mr F Guy	 69	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Neva Nevada	 2:25.29		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 60	 $--	 Lexington Gold	 3:00.80		  ........ 6¾......................... Le Touquet

7 INCA MAN (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 7 Total: 55-5-8-9 Prize Money: $100,264
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 29-5-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Aztec queen (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-4-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-6-4 Last Win: 07/06/23 (425 Days)
Owner: S Nigge / G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 24Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:56.47		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 M Lebas	 59	 $--	 Calcutta Cup	 2:02.27		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne
7 of 10	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Lebas	 59	 $--	 Bowland Park	 2:03.39		  ........... 8......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Crisalsa	 1:53.20		  ........ 2¼...............................Evreux
6 of 14	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Cisky	 2:11.80		  ........ 2½............................ Argentan

8 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-0-0 Prize Money: $41,466
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 18-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Havoc	 2:44.53		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:12.67		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 01Jul24	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 54.5	 $--	 Mykiss	 2:59.40		  ........ 9½......................... Le Touquet
4 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 My Hope	 2:51.46		  ........ 6¼..........................Les Sables

9 LADY LOU (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 12 Total: 29-1-2-2 Prize Money: $31,166
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Ladyluve (GER) J+H: 11-1-2-0 Turf: 16-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/23 (263 Days)
Owner: J Van Der Weide

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 05Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $--	 Dream In Normandy	 2:41.13		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 56	 $--	 Lhommaize	 2:40.25		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:16.11		  ...... 11¾.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Cracklin’rosie	 2:15.08		  ...... 10¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........ 2¼...............................Dieppe

10 ROHIRRIM LASS (IRE) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Late rosebud (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 02Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 A Mosse	 53.5	 $--	 Loki	 1:41.50		  ........ 5½............................ Lignieres
7 of 13	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 Kawareth	 1:56.52		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
6 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ........ 6¾...............................Evreux
11 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ...... 10½......................... Compiegne
11 of 12	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Aurelien Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Indian Sunset	 2:05.33		  ......... 18......................... Compiegne

DIEPPE | PAGE 17



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 05 AUG 2024

11 VENICE WAY (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 6 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: $12,323
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Eba chope (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Naim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $--	 Watt Ohm	 2:55.45		  ........ 8¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	17]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:03.09		  ...... 15¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 11	 05May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Miss White Socks	 2:22.54		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Spinning Mist	 2:25.24		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp

12 DERAZHNYA (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,593
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 56 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Star val (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Earl De La Vallee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $--	 Ancient Rome	 1:50.78		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 17Apr23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:29.97		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
17 of 17	 28Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $--	 Frosty Bay	 1:49.34		  ...... 16¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 21May23	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Zarica	 2:37.30		  ........ 7¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 12	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Anecdotic	 2:48.42		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud

13 SAGUARO (GER) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 13 Total: 44-4-7-3 Prize Money: $35,507
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jukebox Jury (IRE) Dam: Semonia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (527 Days)
Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 30Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 60	 $--	 King Of Twist	 1:55.58		  ........ 9¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:52.76		  ...... 15¼....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 54.5	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.87		  ...... 19¼....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 5	 20Apr24	 ZWE	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Koyuncu	 55	 $--	 Alvediston	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½........................Zweibrucken
2 of 5	 05May24	 MNH	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 Jozef Bojko	 54	 $--	 Russian Sochi	 -- --- --		  ........... 6.......................... Mannheim


